STATE OF NEW YORK
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Application of Baron Winds LLC for a
Certificate of Environmental Compatibility
and Public Need to Construct a Major Electric
Generating Facility in the Towns of Cohocton,
Dansville, Fremont and Wayland, Steuben
County, NY.

G114 2.5 MW / 2.625 MW IEC-IIA/IEC-S HH 68 m, 80
m, 88 m, 93 m and 125 m, 50/60 Hz
Wind turbine type designation
Horizontal axis wind turbine with variable rotor speedType
Wind Turbine Class IIA for 68 m, 80 m, 93 m and 125m
Wind Turbine Class S for 88 m
Wind turbine (generator system) class
Design lifetime 20 years
2.5 MW / 2.625 MWRated power
114 mRotor diameter
3Number of blades
Variable speed and pitch regulationPower regulation
50Hz: 1680 rpm
60Hz; 1344 rpm
Rated rotational speed
50Hz: 1050-1900 rpm
60Hz: 840-1520 rpm
Operating range rotational speed
68 m, 80 m, 88 m, 93 m and 125 mHub height
Upwind, 3 blades and fixed hubRotor type
ClockwiseRotating direction
-2°Cone angle
6°Tilt angle
Electrical network conditions
690 ± 10%Normal supply voltage and range
50Hz ± 6%
60Hz ± 6%
Normal supply voltage frequency and range
Wind conditions
42.5 m/s for G114-2.5 MW / 2.625 MW class IIA
Stated in R101344-1a Rev.O for G114-2.5 MW class S
50-year reference wind speed (Vref)
59.5 m/s for G114-2.5 MW /2.625 MW class IIA
Stated in R101344-1a Rev.O for G114-2.5 MW class S
50-year extreme wind speed (Ve50)
8.5 m/s for G114-2.5 MW /2.625 MW class IIA
Stated in R101344-1a Rev.O for G114-2.5 MW class S
Annual average wind speed (Vave)
16% for G114-2.5 MW /2.625 MW class IIA
14.9% for G114-2.5 MW class S
Characteristic turbulence intensity Iref at vhub
= 15 m/s
Annex to the conformity statement STC - 151113
Rev.2, 2016-10-24, Page 4 of 9 a UL company
37-OP-F0902-2, Issue 2.1
<m^ccDEWI-OCC Offshore and
Certification Centre GmbH
Am Seedeich 9, D-27472 Cuxhaven
DEM
3.0 m/sCut-in wind speed
11.0 m/sRated wind speed
25.0 m/sCut-out wind speed (10 min mean)
II. Main Components
G114-
2.625MW
G114-
2.5MWType Designation G114-2.5MW
Class IIA Class IIA Class S
Rotor blade
V VSupplier
Type
Blade Length
Material
LM
LM 56.0 P2
56 m
Fiberglass reinforced plastic
Rotor blade (alternative)
V VSupplier
Type
Blade Length
Material
Gamesa
G114 2.5
56 m
Fiberglass reinforced plastic
Pitch system
Pitch cylinder
VSupplier
Type
Drawing-No.
Glual
Double acting hydraulic cylinder
FGE001546, Rev. A
Pitch bearings
VSupplier
Drawing-No.
Rollix Defontaine
13-2418-00
13-2425-01
Pitch bearings (alternative)
V VSupplier
Drawing-No.
Laulagun Bearing S.A.
F2670M0-0DST0125XD, Rev. 4
F2670MQ-0DST0125XP, Rev. 4
Pitch bearings (alternative)
VSupplier Kaydon Bearings Division
Drawing-No. 18190001 Rev. B
Pitch bearings (alternative)
Supplier
Drawing-No.
Tianma Railway Bearing Co. , Ltd.
B030.53.2418K
B030.53.2418K2
Annex to the conformity statement STC - 151113
Rev.2, 2016-10-24, Page 5 of 9 a UL company
37-OP-F0902-2, Issue 2.1
0^OCCDEWI-OCC Offshore and
Certification Centre GmbH
Am Seedeich 9, D-27472 Cuxhaven
DEM
Pitch bearings (alternative)
VSupplier
Drawing-No.
ThyssenKrupp Rothe Erde
090.55.2418.000.49.1422 Rev. B
090.55.2418.001.49.1422 Rev. B
090.55.2418.010.49.1422 Rev. B
Hub
VDrawing-No.
Material
GP301051 Rev. 0
EN-GJS-400-18U-LT
Hub (alternative)